
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060816-2025 

Contract

London Violence Reduction Vanguard

North London Foundation Trust
North East London Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060816
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a4c1  
Published 30 September 2025, 11:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North London Foundation Trust

3rd Floor, East Wing, St Pancras Hospital

London

NW10PE

Contact

Dola Kolawole

Email

dola.kolawole@nelft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060816-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060816-2025
mailto:dola.kolawole@nelft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northlondonmentalhealth.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

North East London Foundation Trust

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Email

procurement@nelft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk/home

I.2) Information about joint procurement

https://www.northlondonmentalhealth.nhs.uk
mailto:procurement@nelft.nhs.uk
https://www.nelft.nhs.uk/home


Page 3 to 7

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London Violence Reduction Vanguard

Reference number

NLFT_00638

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This supplier would be a subcontractor to head contracts. The Subcontractor has been
commissioned by the Head Provider to provide 1 FTEs for the Haringey (from October
2025) and Enfield (from October 2025) London Vanguard sites. The St Giles Practitioners
will work alongside the respective team in each borough to provide prevention,
intervention and case management directly for children and young people.

- Individual psychological interventions for 0-25year olds who are most at risk of/involved
in violence by Specialist Youth Practitioners overseen by Clinical Psychologists  

- Case management and consultation by Psychologists 



Page 4 to 7

- Training, consultation and supervision to partner agencies to embed a TIA approach
alongside parenting and family support to target prevention

This is an NHSE funded initiative.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 17 July
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention
to award under the PSR'.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: PSR Direct Award C / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 13
October 2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR'.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 September 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

St Giles Trust

Camberwell, London

SE5 8JB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI45 - Lambeth

ST GILES TRUST

801355

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £40,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 13 October
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention
to award under the PSR.

Decision maker is NLFT Procurement (email: procurement@nelft.nhs.uk).

There was non conflict of interest of members assessed.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North East London Foundation Trust

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nelft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-10-14T10:20:47+0100
	TCPDF




